

¾

ITEM NO.17
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5253/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in RSA No.2501/
2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAWARN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
service of notice on Respondent No.2 is not necessary. On
his request, service of notice on Respondent No.2 is
dispensed with.

Post the matter for hearing in Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER